UNOFFICIAL COPY,y 1000

2154 i j ) a |
MORIGAGE. MODXEXCALION_AGRIEMENY $ 16 00

This Mortgage Modificabion Agreement (the
"agreement”), made and entered into by and between PULASKI
LUNAN, INC., an Illinois corporation (the "Mortgagor") and THE
NORTHERN TRUS'T COMPANY, an 1llinois state banking corporation
(the "Mortgagee"), ls dated as of July 1, 1991, and modifies
that certain Mortgage dated November 13, 1989 by the Mortgagor
in favor of Mortgagee and recorded December 18, 1989 as
document number 89603412 (the "Mortgage"). All terms used and
not ctherwige defined herein shall be used with the meaningn

agcribsd thereto In the Morkgage.

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor had executed and delivered to
the Mortpugee a Term Note dated November 13, 1989, payable to
the order oi-~the Mortgagee in the orliginal principal amount of
TIVE HUNDRED- PEWTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 UNITED STATES
b DOLLARS ($555,400.00), bearing interest at a rate equal to the
L rates described therein, payable as provided therein, with the
unpaid balance and_uany accrued interest being due and payable

on April 1, 1997 (the “PTerm Note"); and

P P e e - —

e

" WHEREAS, Lhe Térin Note is being secured by property

A located in the City of Chicpyo, County of Cook, State of

o Illinois, and legally described in Exhibhit A, attached hereto

v and incorporated by reference herein, which security interest
was granted pursuant to the Mowtyaye executed by the Mortgagor

v and delivered to the Mortgagee an® recorded in the office of

o the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois, pursuant to

2 which Mocrtgage the Mortgagor did morcyege, grant, warrant and
convey to the Mortgagee the above-described property; and

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Permanent Tax Inde» Mumber: j
& MAIL To * 19-03-415-044-05° .
19-03-415-044-010

19~03-415-044-011 ;
19-03-415~044-012 3

Kevin E, Trabaris, Esq.

The Northern Trust Company ’ﬂﬁ

50 South LaSalle Stfee$a0N€9UH[ﬂ‘Uffp‘

Chicago, Illinois 6&067Seiiir ™" " an
! ’ ' 0404700

931 AUG -9 MIOHLS

Page 1 of 4

002E0VTE

2wt 120







:l'd”
A
H

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor had entered into a Call on Term -
rerm Loan Agreement ("Call on Term - Term Loan Agreement") with
khe Mortgagee dated as of November 13, 1989 and has executed
and delivered to the Mortgagee the Term Note in connection

Fherowith;

2153F

WHEREAS, Lhe Morkgagor has entered into a Firat
amendment to Call on Term - Term Loan Agreement with bthe
Morlgagee dated as of March 30, 1990 (the “First Amendment"),
which Flrst Amendment amends and wmodifies the Call on Term -
Term Loan Agreement and has execulted and delivered to the
Mortgagee a corresponding Amended and Restated Term Note dated
as of march 30, 1990 {the "Amended and Restated Term Note”),
payable to the order of the Mortgagse in the original principal
amount o FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY.-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 UNITEDR
STATES DULLdRS ($555,000.00), bearing interest at a rate equal
to the rates described therein, payable as provided therein
with the unpaio-balance and any accrued interest being due and
payable on May 1. 1997; which Amended and Restated Term Note
Note had been delivered as sn amendment, restatement and
replacement of the-Perm Note and which Amended and Restated
Term Note represented a continuation of indebtedness evidenced

by the Term MNote; anid

WHEREAS, the Mortgodse ig the current holder of all gueh
notes, including the Amended and Restated Term Note and Lhe
Term Note and the Mortgage, aad the Mortgagor wishes to make
cartain modifications to the Molthage and to reaffirm the
continuing security interest granced thereby with respect to
indebtedness evidenced by the Amencer .and Restated Term Note
and the Term Note, and the Mortgagee ls willing to do so
provided that the Mortgagor execultes thig-Agreement and any
ﬁurtherhdocuments the Mortgagee may require in connection

grewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of
the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto
hereby agree as followa:

1. Wherever in the Mortgage, any of the Amended and
Restated Term Note, the Call on Term -~ Term Loan Agreemznt or
any other instrument evidencing, securing or guaranteeing Lhe
loans made pursuant to the Amended and Restated Term Note and
the Call) on Term - Term Loan Agreement, reference is made to
the Mortgage, such reference sghall from and after Lthe date
hereocf be deemed a reference to the Mortgage as hereby

modified.

2, Mortgagor hereby expressly acknowledges and agrees
thal the Mortgage secures {(a) the Mortgagor's obligations and
liabilities under the Amended and Restated Term Note, (b) the
payment of all cther sums with interest thereon advanced in

Page 2 of 4

w .
pd
o
Y]
@
@




UNOFFICIAL COPY




. UNOFFICIAL COPY

accordance with the Mortgage (as modified by this Agreement) to
protect the security of the Mortgage (as modified by this
Agreement), and (¢) the performance of the covenants and
agreements of the Mortgagor contained in the Mortgage (as
modified by this Agreement). From and after the date of this
Agreement, the term "Note" as used in the Mortgage (as modified
by this Agreement) shall be deemed to mean the Amended and
Restated Term Note and if such Amended and Restated Term Note
is amended, restated or replaced, all amendments, restatements
and replacements thereto or therefor, Notwithstanding any
provisions herein or in the Mortgage (as modified by this
Agreement) to the contrary, in no event will the amount of the
Indebtedness Hereby Secured (as defined in the Mortgage, as
modifiad by this Agreement) at any time exceed FIVE HUNDRED
FIFIY-PIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 UNITED STATES DOLLARS

($555,050,00) .

3, Sucept as expressly modified hereby, all of the
terms and conditions of the Mortgage shall stand and remain
unchanged and irn full force and effect,

4. This Agreement shall extend to and be binding upon
the parties hereto ard their heirs, personal representatives,
executors, successors-pad assigns and shall be attached to and

made a part of the Morygage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has duly executed and
delivered this Amendment as ¢f che day and year first above
written,

MORTCAMGOR
[SEAL] PULASKI LUNMAN, INC,
l‘ ”
Attest: ' = Ijéz:;y
?&M C’&O?MJM.- By: _//5' ~,
Title H (;:l?-(' )\..L’-p'tf}\':b‘; Title ' C—A»VM\.-.-_

AGREED TO THIS 1ST DAY OF JULY, 1991:
THE NORTHERN TRUST ,COMPANY

By: (C/Zd# 7‘ l/
)

Title: Vo Glex e d

Page 3 of 4

QL
p
el
g
ﬂ.
-
=)







UNOFFICIAL GRPYs o

STATE OF &2 )
Sl

. ) S
COUNTY OF Q{g__/h. )

1, Rapeety bl aliTaked , a Notary Public in and. for said

County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Srede.  (paler

of PULASKI LUMAN, INC., an Illincis corporation, who is(are)
personally known to me to be the same person{s) whose name
is({arg). subscribed to the foregoing inskrument as
such ___ . . oudiroireds '
appeared bofore me this day in person and acknowledged that
ho{she) (theyd signed and delivered said instrument as
his(her) (theii). own free and voluntary act and as the Eree and
voluntary act of gaid corporation for the uses and purposes
therein set fortn,

GIVEN under wy hand and Notarial Seal as of this 3lsr

day of July, 1991. T e
\_‘, [ /cL ﬂ)/\()z Ao

Notary Public

‘N‘O'MMNO#MOONOOOO“H-“

i “OFF(CIAL SEAL” 3
-

a ROBERTA M. MITCHELL &
T Notary Public Caok County, u.f]nolr. s
2ty Commisslon Expiros Docombior 15, 1991 «
Y Y PrY T T I T Y T Ll L b AR

Page 4 of 4

00LTOVTE




B

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

'




UNOFFICIAL, GOPYa

EXHIBIT A

Lots 87, BB.nnd 89 token as o Traot (except that part taken for widening of South
Pulaski Read) in Frederick H, Bartlett's 47th Street Subdivision of Lot "C" in the

Liveult Court Partitics of the South: 4/ of Coction-? and that puri of the North

Reut 1/b4 lydic South of the Illinois and Michigan Canul of Boction 3, Township 38
North, Range 12 @nnt of tho Third Principnl Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

A by At s 1 | B s £

Commonly Known as: 4540 South Pulaski
Chicago, Illinois

P.I.N, 19-03-415-009,
19-03-415-010,
19-03-415~011 and
19-03-~415-012

oosvovys




UNOFFICIAL COPY

)
W
- i

P




